100821 - HOD FLASH (24 HOUR)

QS1S1: Which of the following best describes the type of industry in which you are currently employed?

Total (A)
Total N=594
Total (Unweighted) N=524
Retail (e.g., home goods, beauty, fashion,
supermarkets) 10%
Healthcare or social assistance 10%
Technology, engineering, science, or technical
services 8%
Education 8%
Manufacturing, construction, or mining 8%
Business, financial, or professional services (e.g.,
consulting, legal, banking) 7%
Food service or production 6%
Transportation and warehousing 4%

Government, public administration, or social services 4%

Marketing, advertising, or sales 3%
Art, design, or architecture 3%
Hospitality (e.g., tourism, restaurants, hotels) 2%
Real estate, rental, and leasing 2%
Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting 2%
Utilities, infrastructure, or telecommunications 2%
Military 2%
Law enforcement, public safety, fire safety, or

security 1%
Entertainment, publishing, broadcasting, or other

media 1%
Religious 0%
Other (please describe) 16%
* Table Base: EMPLOYED

Gen Z/Young Millenn Older Millennials 30- Gen X 41-56 (D)

N=123 N=182
N=107 N=164
13% 10% 9%
11% 9% 13%
9% 8% 10%
9% 7% 7%
6% 9% 7%
9% 6% 4%
12% ac 4% 5%
3% 3% 5%
1% 6% b 4%
6% E 3% 4% e
5% 3% 1%
2% 5% d 1%
1% 0% 6% abC
2% 2% 2%
0% 3% 1%
0% 3% 3%
1% 0% 3%
2% 0% 1%
0% 0% 0%
9% 20% b 14%

QS152: Which of the following social media platforms, if any, do you currently use? Please select all that apply.

Total (A)
Total N=1039
Total (Unweighted) N=1039
Facebook 71%
YouTube 66%
Instagram 45%
Twitter 31%
TikTok 30%
Pinterest 30%
Snapchat 26%
Linkedin 25%
Reddit 16%
Twitch 10%
Other 2%
N/A - 1 don't currently use social media. 9%
Count 3.60
* Table Base:

US RESPONDENTS

Gen Z/Young Millenn Older Millennials 30- Gen X 41-56 (D)

N=203 N=211 N=247

N=168 N=174 N=249

61% 79% aBEF 78% aBEF
83% AdEF 76% aEF 74% aEF
73% ADEF 65% ADEF 42% EF
37% EF 40% aEF 33% EF
54% ADEF 49% ADEF 28% EF
31% F 38% adeF 27% F
62% ACDEF 42% ADEF 13% EF
13% 38% ABEF 30% BF
28% ADEF 27% ADEF 16% EF
21% ADEF 15% EF 9% Ef
2% 1% 2%

3% 5% 5%

4.70 4.74 3.58

Boomers 57-75 (E)

0%

0%

0%
21%

Boomers 57-75 (E)

silent 76-93 (F)
N=6 o
N=9 o

18%
0%

23% E
18%
4%

9%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
14% abd

b 0%

0%

0%

7% ABCDe

b 7%

silent 76-93 (F)
N=71 %
N=86  *
63%
37%
18%
13%
2%
F 13%
1%
BF 11%
1%
1%
1%
ABCD 31%
1.93

ABCDE

Q$1Q1: How much more or less likely would you be to accept a job offer if the employer required all employees to get vaccinated against COVID-19 (assuming they are medically able to do so)?

Boomers 57-75 (E)

silent 76-93 (F)
N=7 o
N=10  **
62%

B 40%

23%

12%

25%

9%

16%

against COVID-19 (assuming they are medically able to do so)?

Total (A) Gen Z/Young Millenn Older Millennials 30- Gen X 41-56 (D)
Total N=687 N=186 N=188 N=197 N=110
Total (Unweighted) N=603 N=151 N=145 N=180 N=117
NET: More likely 47% 43% 48% 43% 55%
Much more likely 35% 27% 35% 37% 44%
Somewhat more likely 12% d 17% D 13% d 6% 12%
Neither more nor less likely 25% 24% 21% 30% 23%
NET: Less likely 29% 32% 31% 27% 22%
Somewhat less likely 10% e 14% E 11% e 8% 3%
Much less likely 19% 18% 20% 19% 19%
* Table Base: EMPLOYED, LOOKING FOR WORK, OR A STUDENT
Q51Q2: Which of the following are reasons that you would be more likely to accept a job offer if the employer required all to get

Total (A)
Total N=320
Total (Unweighted) N=292
| would feel more comfortable interacting with my
coworkers. 59%
Vaccine mandates make me feel safe. 58%
Requiring people to get vaccinated against COVID-19
(e.g., mandated by an employer, event organizer,
government) is necessary to end the pandemic. 57%
Employers that mandate COVID-19 vaccination care
about their employees. 52%
Getting vaccinated against COVID-19 should be a
universal requirement. 47%

I/someone in my household is at higher risk of

severe COVID-19 (e.g., poor health, over the age of

60). 25%
Other COVID-19 safety recommendations (e.g., social
distancing, wearing masks) are less effective than the
vaccine. 25%
|/someone in my household is not medically able to

get vaccinated against COVID-19 (e.g.,

immunocompromised, too young). 9%

| dislike following other COVID-19 safety

re 1s (e.g., social di: wearing

masks). 5%
Other 2%
Count 339

* Table Base:

Gen Z/Young Millenn Older Millennials 30- Gen X 41-56 (D)

N=80 * N=89 * N=85 *
N=63 * N=72 * N=86 *
51% 50% 67% c
49% 52% 69% Bc
41% 55% 67% B
34% 47% 59% B
28% 44% 57% B
22% 17% 24%

12% 24% 35% B
16% E 9% 8%

2% 6% 6%

3% 1% 4%

2.58 3.05 3.97

Boomers 57-75 (E)

N=61
N=65

70%
63%

65%

70%

58%

41%

24%

4%
1%
3.98

MORE LIKELY TO ACCEPT A JOB OFFER FROM AN EMPLOYER WITH A VACCINE MANDATE

silent 76-93 (F)

* N=4 s
* N=6 s
bc 100% bc
90%
B 79%
ABC 100% aBc
B 77% b
AbCd 32%
66% aBce
0%
0%
0%
5.45
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Qs151: Whi i Vo
Gender Age
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 18-34 (D) 3544 (E) 45-54 () 55-64(G) 18340

Total 94 N=302 90 N=207 N=140 7 Negg  * N=103

Total (Unweighted) N=226 N=166 N=111 N=103 . N0t

Retail (e.g, home goods, beauty, fashion,

supermarkets) 10% % 2% 1% 10% % 13% 5% %

Healthcare or social assistance 10% 6% 1% 8 10% % 5% 2 5% % %

Technology, engineering, science, or technical

services 8% u% 5% 8% FET 6% % % %

Education 8% 5% u% b 6% 8% 10% 2% 5% 5%

Manufacturing, construction, or mining 8% 2% C % 8% % % 8% % 2%

Business, financial, or professional services (e.g.,

consaulting, legal, banking) % % < % 6% % % ™% % %

Food service or production 6% 6% 6% 0% € % 6% 6% 6% %

Transportation and warehousing % 5% 3% 3% 5% % % % 3%

‘Government, public administration, or social

services a% a% a% % 6% d 6% d 3% % 1%

Marketing, advertising, or sales. 3% % 2% % % 6% & % o% 3%

Art, design, or architecture 3% 1% a% b 6% e % % % 5% e 3%

Hospitality (e.g., tourism, restaurants, hotels) 2% 1% % 5% e o% % 1% 2% 3%

Real estate, rental, and leasing 2% 2% 3% o% 5% o 3% 2% % 1%

Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting, 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% o% 0% deG 3%

Utilties, infrastructure, or telecommunications 2% a% c 0% 0% 3% d 2% % o % o%

Military 2% 3% c % 2% % % er % % 5%

Law enforcement, public safety, fire safety, or

security % % 2% % o 5% deg 0% o %

Entertainment, publishing, broadcasting, or other

media 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % o% 5% fe 2%

Religious % % % % % % o% 1% %

Other (please describe) 16% 13% 19% 16% 16% 10% 2% F 21% 16%

* Table Base: EMPLOYED

asisz: ia platforms, if any, that apply.

Gender
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 18-34(D) 3544 (€) 55-64(G) 18340

Total 039 N=491 34 N=302 N=172 =176 N=151

Total (Unweighted) N=408 17 N=248 N=145 N=205 N6t

Facebook 68% % b 65% 82% D oH 2% 55%

YouTube 0% 63% 9%  GH 82%  fGH GH 56%  H 8% M

Instagram 6% 3% 69%  FGH 6%  FGH GH % H 6% KM

Twitter 6% C 26% 7% 39%  GH &H 6% H a% M

TikTok 28% 32% 51%  FGH 4%  FGH GH 2% H a% M

Pinterest 20% 9% B EE 6% fH 30% 7%

Snapchat 25% 27% 55%  EFGH 3%  FGH H 2% H a8% KM

Linkedin 29% ¢ 23% 18% % OGH oH 2% dn 16%

Reddit % C 9% 9% FGH 2% GH &H 8% H 2% KM

Twitch 1% C % W% feH  18%  foH GH % 2% W

Other 3% % 2% 2% 2% 3%

N/A -1 don't currently use social media. % 10% % 3% % e DEFG 6%

Count 360 373 350 459 464 281 213 .46

* Table Base: US RESPONDENTS

Q51Q1: How much more or less likely would vou be to accept a job offer if

Gender
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 18-34 (D) 3544 (E) 45-54 () 55-64(G) 18380

Total 7 N=350 27 N=273 N=152 5 N=103 N=146

Total (Unweighted) N=255 N=214 N=123 N=109 . N=92

NET: Morelikely 52%  C as% a2% 58%  def dEF 50%

Much more likely 35% 9% c 31% 30% as% e 0E 38%
Somewhat more likely. 2% 13% 14% 2% 13% 2%

Neither more nor less likely. 25% 21% b 2% 28% dh 2% 13%

NET: Less likely 29% 27% 34% 30% 21% 7% WM
Somewhat less licely 10% % 15%  foh % a% % 1
Much less likely 19% 7% 21% 19% 20% 7% 2% im

* Table Base: EMPLOYED, LOOKING FOR WORK, OR A STUDENT

asiaz: be more i i i

Gender Age
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 18-34 (D) 3544 (E) 45-54 () 55-64(G) 65+ (H) 18340

Total 0 N=183 34 N=122 Ness  * Nesg ot 1 N=73

Total (Unweighted) N=137 50 Neg1 ot Ness ot . Ne62 t " Neas ot

I would feel more comfortable interacting with my

coworkers. 59% 56% 63% 53% 50% 63% 68% 9%  DEFg  53%

Vaccine mandates make me feel safe. 58% 56% 60% 50% 58% 61% 67% 7% D 9%

Requiring people to get vaccinated against COVID-19

(e.8., mandated by an employer, event organizer,

government)is necessary to end the pandemic.  57% 54% 60% aa% 66% D 61% 6%  d 8% 0 aa%

Employers that mandate COVID-19 vaccination care.

about their emplovees. 52% 52% 53% 39% 9% 57% 65% D 8% DEf 37%

Getting vaccinated against COVID-19 should be a

universal requirement. a7% a2% 53% 34% a7% 55% D 50% 8%  DEFG  33%

1/someone in my household s at higher risk of

severe COVID-19 (e.g. poor health, over the age of

60). 25% 2% 20% 2% 1% 25% 1% € 59%  DEFG 7% |

Other COVID-19 safety recommendations (e.g.,

social distancing, wearing masks) are less effective

than the vaccine. 5% 2% 28% 7% 21% 31% u%  d 34% 7%

1/someone in my household is not medically able to

getvaccinated against COVID-19 (e.g.,

immunocompromised, too young). % % 13% 2% 8% h % 3% % 3%

1 dislke following other COVID-19 safety

recommendations (e.g., social distancing, wearing

masks) % % 5% 3% % 5% % o% 3%

Other 2% 3% 2% 5% o% o% 2% 3%

Count 339 3.19 364 279 330 368 382 509 268

* Table Base:

MORE LIKELY TO ACCEPT A JOB OFFER FROM AN EMPLOYER WITH A VACCINE MANDATE

35440
N=72
N=54

35440

35480
N=41
N=32

4%

13%

9%
328

Male Age
4554 (K)

Male Age
45-54(K)
N

™

Male Age
45-54(K)

Male Age
4554 (K)
8 s

PR

%
65%

63%

58%

56%

8% ]

55-64 (L)
N=49.
N=38

277

64%

35%

13%

2%

301

zz

65+ (M)
N-15
N=22

§% R SRYRERRE ¥

H

65+ (M)

204

65+ (M)

65+ (M)
N-12
N=16

35%

511

kL

UKL

UKL

18-34 (N)
04

PQR
oPaR

opar
opar

R
ar

P

4%

36%

18%

% oq

3544 (0)

N=68
N=57

12%
13%

$8 F $8¥3

S

64%

65%

16%

2%

334

QR
ar

ar

Female Age
4554 (P)
3 .

Female Age
4554 (P)
5

61% R
4% aR
2% R
8% QR
31%
2% R
%
8% R
% v
%
0% N
330

Female Age
4554 (P)

7 .

Female Age
4554 (P)
5 e

32%

1%

%
351

55-64(Q)
=g
N=65

16%
1%

FERER

§ % $8%

1%
29%

55-64(Q)
N=27
N=38

88%

78%

66%

52%

476

NO

65+ (R)
N=17
N=20

1%

65+ (R)

220

65+ (R)

65+ (R)

N-12

86%

6%

78%

34%

nopQ

NoPQ

Northeast (S)
5

% tuv

14%

Northeast (S)
79

u
W
v

10%

84
Northeast (S)
2

s6%

3% v

13%

23%

21%

6%

15%

Northeast (S)

South (T)
N=226
N=208

12%
9%

South (T)

South (T)
N=261
N=241
ar%
36%
12%
28%
25%

5%

20%

South (T)
N=124.
N=117

64%
58%

58%

4%

a6%

28%

1%

Region
Midwest (U)
19

egion
Midwest (U)
6

Region
Midwest (U)
31

Region
Midwest (U)
PR

56%
61%

22%

28%

West (V)
N=143
N=118

West (V)
N=249.
N=238

63%

0% U
s1% U
32%

28%

25%

West (V)

3% st
6% ST

West (V)
N=73
N6 *

64%
63%

66% S
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Qs151: Whi i il VP v ploy
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Lessthan $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (€) HS or Less (F) Some College (G)  College Grad+ (H)  Yes () No (3)
Total N=594 <137 N=9; - NeTE t N=271 N=139 N=219 9 N=594 N=0
Total (Unweighted) N=524 N=184 N=124 N7t N=122 N-118 N=185 N=135 N=524 N=0
Retail (e.g, home goods, beauty, fashion,
supermarkets) 10% 0% CoE 9% 7% 6% 18% 1% 7% 10% 0%
Healthcare or social assistance 10% 8% 13% 13% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 0%
Technology, engineering, science, or technical services 8% 1% 3% 14% BC 12% BC 0% 5% f 14% G 8% 0%
Education % 5% 9% 5% 9% 6% % 8% 6 8% 0%
Manufacturing, construction, or mining 8% 7% 7% 2% BCE % 10% 5% e 8% 0%
Business, financial, or professional services (e.g.,
consaulting, legal, banking) 7% 5% 6% % 9% 7% 5% 5% 7% 0%
Food service or production 6% 1% cDE 7% d 1% 3% 10% H 7% 2% 6% 0%
Transportation and warehousing % 5% 8% 5% 3% 0% e 3% 1% % 0%
Government, public administration, or social services 4% 2% 2% 7% be 5% 0% % 7% F % 0%
Marketing, advertising, or sales. 3% 1% % 1% 6% b 3% % % 3% 0%
Art, design, or architecture 3% % 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Hospitality (e.g., tourism, restaurants, hotels) 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 6% G 1% 3% 2% 0%
Real estate, rental, and leasing 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% b 1% 5% 1% 2% 0%
Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting, 2% % 5% d 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Utilties, infrastructure, or telecommunications 2% 0% 0% % 5 % 8 0% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Military 2% 0% 1% 0% % 8 0% % h 0% 2% 0%
Law enforcement, public safety, fire safety, or security 1% 0% 1% 2% b 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Entertainment, publishing, broadcasting, or other
media 1% 1% o% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Religious o% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other (please describe) 16% 18% o 19% o 7% 16% 15% 20% 15% 16% 0%
* Table Base: EMPLOYED
Qs1s2: Whi ing social media platforms, if any, ? that apply.
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Lessthan $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (€) HSor Less (F) Some College (G)  College Grad+ (H)  Yes () No ()
Total N=1039 <290 N=162 N=133 N=404 N=307 N=368 5 N=594 N=445
Total (Unweighted) N=1039 N=434 N=235 N=134 N=186 N=310 N=346 N=246 N=524 N=515
Facebook 71% 73% 74% 72% 69% 70% 74% 68% % 63%
YouTube 66% 68% 65% 63% 67% 68% 67% 66% 7% 56%
Instagram 45% 0% 45% 37% 52% 8D a1% 45% 9% s5% ) 32%
Twitter 31% 7% 25% 26% 37% BCd 2% 7% 2% G % 2%
TikTok 30% 30% 2% 28% 3™ 32% 26% 31% % 18%
Pinterest 30% 29% 25% 33% 32% 30% 28% 30% 32% 7%
Snapchat 26% 26% 23% 23% 27% 29% 25% 27% 2% 17%
Linkedin 25% 14% 16% 36% BC 36% BC 8% 7% F 37% G % 13%
Reddit 16% 13% 1% 14% 2% BC 1% 16% 23% F 2% 8%
Twitch 10% 8% 7% 9% % c 9% 5% 8% f6 8% 5%
Other 2% 1% % Be % Be 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
N/A -1 don't currently use social mediia 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 9% 1% 5% 15%
Count 360 338 326 355 398 329 351 399 421 278
* Table Base: US RESPONDENTS
QS1Q1: How much more or less likely would you be to accept a job offer if
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (€) HS or Less (F) Some College (G)  College Grad+ (H)  Yes () No ()
Total N=687 <173 N=103 N=g: - N=297 N=177 N=261 0 N=594 N=93
Total (Unweighted) N=603 N=230 N=136 Neg2 ot N=130 N=144 N=221 N=148 N=524 N=79
NET: Morelikely a7% 45% 53% 3% 7% 33% a%f 58% G 8% 35%
Much more liely 35% 28% 35% 29% 0% 8 20% 33% F 46% ] % 19%
Somewhat more likely 12% 17% € 18% 3 13% 7% 12% 12% 13% 1% 16%
Neither more nor less likely. 25% 25% 23% 2% e 20% 26% 23% 26% 2% 28%
NET: Less likely 29% 30% 24% 26% 33% a1% H 32% H 15% 7% 37%
Somewhat less liely 10% % C % 9% % C 1% 12% 7% 8% 2%
Much less likely 19% 18% 2% 17% 2% 0% eH 20% H 9% 19% 16%
* Table Base: EMPLOYED, LOOKING FOR WORK, OR A STUDENT
Qs1Q2: Whi i v be more likely i i E
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Lessthan $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (€) HS or Less (F) Some College (G)  College Grad+ (H)  Yes () No ()
Total N=320 = - = - = - <140 = - N=116 - N=287 N=33
Total (Unweighted) N=292 N=101 N7t Ned2 ot Neg6  * Ness ot N=102 Neg2 t N=263 N=29
I would feel more comfortable interacting with my
coworkers. 59% 4% 7% 9% 56% 55% 4% 57% 0% 50%
Vaccine mandates make me feel safe. 8% 6% 0% b 73% 8 62% b 53% 55% 0% 59% 51%
Requiring people to get vaccinated against COVID-19
(e.8., mandated by an employer, event organizer,
government) is necessary to end the pandemic. 57% 3% 59% b 1% b 63% 8 38% 7% f 6% f so% ) 36%
Employers that mandate COVID-19 vaccination care
about their employees. 52% a1% 66% Be 60% b 50% 4% 56% 44% 54% 36%
Getting vaccinated against COVID-19 should be a
universal requirement. 7% 28% 1% 8 59% 8 8% 8 7% 50% F w%f 8% 33%
1/someone in my household s at higher risk of severe
COVID-19 (e.g., poor health, over the age of 60). 2% 27% 23% 31% 2% 17% % M 16% 24% 33%
Other COVID-19 safety recommendations (e.g,, social
istancing, wearing masks) are less effective than the
vaccine. % 2% 3% 3% 23% 23% 19% 2% 25% 2%
1/someone in my household is not medically able to
getvaccinated against COVID-19 (e.g.,
immunocompromised, too young). 9% u% % d 2% 9% 14% 5% 1% 8% 18%
I disike following other COVID-19 safety
recommendations (e.g., social distancing, wearing
masks) 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% % 5% 1%
Other 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% % 3% 1% 2% 7%
Count 339 280 386 392 341 280 3.49 328 348 290

* Table Base:

MORE LIKELY TO ACCEPT A JOB OFFER FROM AN EMPLOYER WITH A VACCINE MANDATE

Children in HH
Yes (K) No (L)
N=267 N=327
N=222 N=302
% 12%
10% 10%
10% 7%
10% 7%
9% 7%
1% L %
5% 7%
% %
6% %
% %
% %
% %
0% %
% %
% %
0% %
1% 1%
1% 1%
0% 0%
12% 19%
Children in HH
Yes (K) No (L)
N=346 N=693
N=310 N=729
83% L 65%
78% L 60%
6% L 35%
a2% L 25%
53% L 18%
0% L 25%
a2% L 18%
37% L 20%
2% L 12%
19% L 5%
1% %
% 13%
484 298
Children in HH
Yes (K) No (L)
N=299 N=387
N=250 N=353
a7% 46%
35% 3%
12% 12%
20% 29%
3% 25%
14% 7%
19% 19%
Children in HH
Yes (K) No (L)
N=142 N=178
N=123 N=169
53% 65%
54% 62%
53% 60%
a7% 56%
43% 9%
19% 30%
26% 23%
13% 6%
7% %
% %
317 356

Yes (M)
N=141
N=116

54%
53%

4%

a9%

4%

19%

25%

13%

Parent of Child Under 18

Parent of Child Under 18

Parent of Child Under 18

Parent of Child Under 18

No (N
N=721
N=760

No (N
N=179
N=176

63%
62%

30%

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=410 N=176
N=339 N=177
10% 1%
10% 9%
10% 5%
8% 6%
6% 12% o
7% 5%
5% 8%
5% %
% %
% 5%
% %
% %
% %
% %
% 1%
1% %
1% 1%
0% 2%
0% 0%
16% 15%

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
=74 64

N=700 N=308.

71% 73%

6% 72% o

a3% 51% o

34% P 2%

28% 36% o

31% 2%

25% 29%

2% 23%

16% 14%

12% P %

% 2%

10% 7%

364 363

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=470 N=201
N=388 N=202
a8% aa%

38% » 29%

9% 15%

25% 2%

27% 34%

9% 12%

18% 2%

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=225 Negs c
N=190 N7t
57% 68%

60% 53%

61% 9%

54% a9%

8% 6%

2% 29%

2% 28%

10% 9%

5% 6%

% o%

348 338

Married (Q)

Married (Q)
N=477
N=468.

75% R

61%

Married (Q)
N=277
N=236

Married (Q)
N=140
N=123

8%

20%

Marital Status
Not married (R)
N=322
N=296

12%
10%

Marital Status
Not married (R)
N=562

N=571

Marital Status
Not married (R)
N=410
N=367

Marital Status
Not married (R)

N=169

61%
6%

28%

1%

White (5)
N=333
N=322

12%
10%

White (5)
N=636.
N=703

White (5)
N=369

White (5)

61%
5%

51%
26%

26%

Race/Ethnicity
AA(M)
NegS  t
N1t

Race/Ethnicity
AA(M)
N=123
N=115

Race/Ethnicity
AA(M)
N=100
Ng8  t

Race/Ethnicity
AA(M)
N2t
Nea7 ot

79% su
51%

23%

Hispanic (U)

=11

N7t

Hispanic (U)
N=146
N5t

Hispanic (U)
[E

2%

16%
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Qs151: Whi i il ype of industry in whi ploy

Custom Race & Ethnicity Urbanicity Social Media Usage
Total (A) ite Only (Not Hisp Hispanic (C) ispz Asi i (Not Hisp: Pl (6)  urban (H) Suburban (1) Rural () Uses social media (K) Uses Facebook (L) Uses Instagram (M) Uses Twitter (N)  Does not use social media (0)
Total N=594 N=333 N=119 Negs  t N29 et Ne28 N=261 N=205 N=271 N-118 N=563 N=d54 N=325 N=224 N=31
Total (Unweighted) N=524 N=322 N7t Ne7Lt Ne26 Ne28 N=202 N=173 N=237 N=114 N=494 N=404 N=271 N=181 N30t
Retail (e.g, home goods, beauty, fashion,
supermarkets) 10% 12% 7% 6% 3% 18% 7% 7% 12% 1% 10% 10% 1% 1% 7%
Healthcare or social assistance 10% 10% 9% 14% 3% 0% 9% 9% 1% 7% 10% 1% 1% 10% %
Technology, engineering, science, or technical services 8% 8% 7% 1% 1% % 9% 15% 1 6% 1% 8% 9% 8% 1% 6%
Education 8% 9% 8% 3% 7% d % 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 2%
Manufacturing, construction, or mining 8% 8% 10% 7% 3% 8% 8% 7% 10% 5% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8%
Business, financial, or professional services (e.g.,
consaulting, legal, banking) 7% 6% 9% 7% 2% 6% 7% 9% i % 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 3%
Food service or production 6% 7% 3% % 7% 8%  Cde 5% % 6% 9% 6% 5% % 3% 18% n
Transportation and warehousing % 3% 7% 6% 8% 0% 6% 5% % % % 5% 3% 2% 0%
Government, public administration, or social services 4% 3% 3% 7% 14% Bc 0% 5% 6% % 1% % % 6% 5% 2%
Marketing, advertising, or sales. 3% 3% 6% 0% 6% 2% % 1% 6% H 2% % 2% % 2% 0%
Art, design, or architecture 3% 3% 1% % % % 3% % 2% 3% 3% 3% % 3% 6%
Hospitality (e.g., tourism, restaurants, hotels) 2% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 6% i 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Real estate, rental, and leasing 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting, 2% 2% 0% % 6% 3 5% 3 2% 0% 2% 6% H 2% 2% 2% 1% 5%
Utilities, infrastructure, or telecommunications 2% 3% 0% 3% % % 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% % 0%
Military 2% 0% 0% 7% Bc 0% 16% BCeG 4% 8 0% % Hi 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% m 15% KLMN
Law enforcement, public safety, fire safety, or security 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Entertainment, publishing, broadcasting, or other
media 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Religious 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other (please describe) 16% 16% 18% 15% 18% 12% 17% 15% 13% 25% 15% 16% 17% 14% 26%
* Table Base: EMPLOYED
Qs1s2: Whi ing social media platforms, if any, ? that apply.
‘Custom Race & Ethnicity Urbanicity Social Media Usage
Total (A) ite Only (Not Hisp Hispanic (C) ispa Asi i (Not Hi ol (6)  urban (H) Suburban (1) Rural () Uses social media (K) Uses Facebook (L) Uses Instagram (M) Uses Twitter (N)  Does not use social media (0)
Total N=1039 N=636 N=173 N=123 NegS  t Nea3 ot N=403 N=297 N=519 N=224 0 N=736 N=466 N=317 -
Total (Unweighted) N=1039 N=703 N=121 N=115 NSt Nea7 ot N=336 N=284 N=497 N=258 N=935 N=753 N=022 N=288 N=104
Facebook 71% 72% 66% 8% 60% 65% 69% 75% 69% 71% 7% 0 100%  KMNO 8% O 87% Ko %
YouTube 66% 61% 77% 8 80% B 69% 62% 75% 8 75% 1 6% 56% 7% 0 7% 0 83% kLo 85% KO %
Instagram 45% 38% 64% BE 54% Be 35% 9% 55% BE 56% 1 3% 34% 5% 0 2% 0 100%  KINO  74% KLO o%
Twitter 31% 28% 35% 38% 28% 30% 34% 3% 2% 23% 3% o % O 50% KLO 00%  KIMO 0%
TikTok 30% 23% 50% BE 39% BE 19% 33% 0% BE 4% 1 25% 2% 3 o % o 52% KLO 51% KLO 0%
Pinterest 30% % e % e 26% 17% 19% 27% 29% 28% 33% 3% o 3% o 2% Ko 0% ko 0%
Snapchat 26% 2% 4% BDEfg  28% 15% 23% 32% BE % 25% 2% 2% 0 % o 2% KLO a1% KLO 0%
Linkedin 25% 2% 23% % b 25% 26% 7% ] 26% 19% 2% 0 % o 3% 0 a7% KMo 0%
Reddit 16% 15% 2% d 12% 15% 15% 17% 19% 16% 13% 8% 0 8% 0 7% KLO 32% KLO 0%
Twitch 10% 8% 17% BE u% e 1% 0% e 12% 3 16% 1 8% 5% u% o % o 17% KLO 2% KLO 0%
Other 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% i 0% 2% m 1% 0% 2% o
N/A -1 don't currently use social mediia 9% 0% c % 5% 1% c 25% BCDG 8% 6% 1% h 12% h 0% % o% 0% 100%  KIMN
Count 360 336 4.40 4.05 3.00 356 398 415 351 308 387 428 529 579 1.00
* Table Base: US RESPONDENTS
QS1Q1: How much more or less likely would you be to accept a job offer if i get vaceir i i i )?
Custom Race & Ethnicity Urbanicity Social Media Usage
Total (A) ite Only (Not Hisp Hispanic (C) ispz Asi i (Not Hisp: Pl (6)  urban (H) Suburban (1) Rural () Uses social media (K) Uses Facebook (L) Uses Instagram (M) Uses Twitter (N)  Does not use social media (0)
Total N=687 N=369 N=146 N=100 Ne36 t Ne36 t N=318 N=224 N=327 N=136 N=650 N=501 N=383 =250 N=37
Total (Unweighted) N=603 N=354 Negs  t Negs  t N3t Ne3st N=249 N=193 N=276 N=134 N=565 N=447 N=311 N=204 Ne3g ot
NET: Morelikely a7% 3% 45% 52% 63% b 56% 51% 5% 46% 37% 6% a7% 50% 51% 63%
Much more liely 35% 30% 35% 2% b 46% a7% 0% 8 46% 1 31% 24% 34% 36% 37% a1% 51% k
Somewhat more likely 12% 13% 10% 10% 18% 9% 1% 7% 15% H 12% 12% 1% 13% 10% 12%
Neither more nor less likely. 25% 7% 18% 23% 3% 26% 2% 18% 26% h 32% H 25% 25% 24% 26% 23%
NET: Less likely 29% 30% € 7% € 2% € 2% 8% e 7% 3 29% 27% 31% 30% 28% 26% 2% 13%
Somewhat less liely 10% 9% 14% 7% 2% 12% 10% 12% 10% 5% 10% 10% % o 1% 0%
Much less likely 19% 2% 3 23% € 17% € o% 5% 17% € 17% 18% 26% 19% N 19% n 14% 1% 13%
* Table Base: EMPLOYED, LOOKING FOR WORK, OR A STUDENT
Qs1Q2: Whi i v be more likely i i i E
‘Custom Race & Ethnicity Urbanicity Social Media Usage
Total (A) ite Only (Not Hisp Hispanic (C) ispz Asi i (Not Hisp: Pl (6)  urban (H) Suburban (1) Rural () Uses social media (K) Uses Facebook (L) Uses Instagram (M) Uses Twitter (N)  Does not use social media (0)
Total N=320 N=159 NeG6  t Nes2 ot N3t N0t N=161 N=119 N=151 NSOt N=297 N=235 N=191 -
Total (Unweighted) N=292 N=159 Neds t Nea7 ot N3t Ne17 e N=133 N=105 N=138 Neag ot N=271 N=217 N=159 N=108 N2l
I would feel more comfortable interacting with my
coworkers. 59% 55% 8% 79% 8C 8% a% 63% 1% 59% 56% 58% 1% 56% 0% 79%
Vaccine mandates make me feel safe. 8% 6% # 50% 51% 1% 6% 51% 7% 0% 8% 59% 0% 0% 0% 53%
Requiring people to get vaccinated against COVID-19
(e.8., mandated by an employer, event organizer,
government) is necessary to end the pandemic. 57% 1% 1% 53% 68% a% 3% 63% 52% 56% 8% 1% 57% 59% 9%
Employers that mandate COVID-19 vaccination care
about their employees. 52% 54% 46% 57% 56% 31% 9% 54% 50% 52% 52% 58% 54% 55% 50%
Getting vaccinated against COVID-19 should be a
universal requirement 7% 51% 3% 39% 51% 0% 3% 8% 6% 3% 7% 50% 4% 9% 5%

1/someone in my household s at higher risk of severe
COVID-19 (e.g., poor health, over the age of 60). 25% 26% 2% 23% 2% 34% 23% 19% 28% 28% 25% 26% 23% 2% 2%
Other COVID-19 safety recommendations (e.g,, social

istancing, wearing masks) are less effective than the

vaccine. 25% 26% 30% 15% 19% 30% 2% 30% 20% 23% 25% 2% 2% 30% 20%
1/someone in my household is not medically able to

getvaccinated against COVID-19 (e.g.,

immunocompromised, too young). 9% 8% 8% e 1% 0% 7% 1% 8% 10% 1% 10% 10% 12% 16% 3%

I disike following other COVID-19 safety

recommendations (e.g., social distancing, wearing

masks). 5% 5% 8% % 0% 0% 5% 7% % 5% 5% 6% 5% % 7%
Other % o% 4% 7% 8 % o% 4% b % % o% % % % % o%
Count 339 351 316 340 337 311 326 351 331 332 339 358 339 260 328

* Table Base: MORE LIKELY TO ACCEPT A JOB OFFER FROM AN EMPLOYER WITH A VACCINE MANDATE



